GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:908
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2004

FOREIGN PARTICIPATION IN CONSTRUCTION OF GODOWNS
Singh Shri Sitaram

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has invited foreign partners for constructing godowns in the country;
(b) if so, whether Food Corporation of India (FCI) has not been able to finalize these tenders/bids till date; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor and the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH )

(@): No, Sir.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION LOK SABHA
	Answer

